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DISCLAIMER & IMPORTANT NOTICE The material in this presentation is general background information about ANZ’s activities current as at 
the date of the presentation. It is information given in summary form and does not purport to be 
complete. It is not intended to be and should not be relied upon as advice to investors or potential 
investors and does not take into account the investment objectives, financial situation or needs of any 
particular investor. These should be considered, with or without professional advice when deciding if 
an investment is appropriate.

This presentation may contain forward-looking statements or opinions including statements regarding 
our intent, belief or current expectations with respect to ANZ’s business operations, market conditions, 
results of operations and financial condition, capital adequacy, specific provisions and risk 
management practices. When used in this presentation, the words ‘forecast’, ‘estimate’, ‘project’, 
‘intend’, ‘anticipate’, ‘believe’, ‘expect’, ‘may’, ‘probability’, ‘risk’, ‘will’, ‘seek’, ‘would’, ‘could’, ‘should’ 
and similar expressions, as they relate to ANZ and its management, are intended to identify forward-
looking statements or opinions. Those statements: are usually predictive in character; or may be 
affected by inaccurate assumptions or unknown risks and uncertainties; or may differ materially from 
results ultimately achieved. As such, these statements should not be relied upon when making 
investment decisions. These statements only speak as at the date of publication and no representation 
is made as to their correctness on or after this date.  Forward-looking statements constitute “forward-
looking statements” for the purposes of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 
1995. ANZ does not undertake any obligation to publicly release the result of any revisions to these 
forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof to reflect the 
occurrence of unanticipated events.

NOTE: Sum of parts within charts and commentary may not equal totals due to rounding
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SUMMARY
FIRST QUARTER FY2023 (PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022)
ALL COMMENTS REFER TO MOVEMENT IN 1Q23 ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022, RELATIVE TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

Capital & 
balance sheet 
movement

• Capital: APRA Level 2 CET1 ratio 12.2% at 31 Dec. 2022 (12.3% at Sep. 2022) with 1Q23 movement inclusive of FY22 dividend (net of DRP)

• Net loans and advances: Australia housing NLAs increased $7b, Institutional NLAs increased $11b.  Australia Commercial and New Zealand Division 
(NZD) NLAs remained broadly flat 

• Customer Deposits: All Divisions reported increases in Customer Deposits, including increased flows into Term Deposits

• Exposure at Default (EAD) & Risk weighted assets (RWA): EAD increased 4% and RWA increased 2% driven by:

• EAD growth of $20b in lower risk intensive Sovereigns and Banks, $11b growth in residential mortgages and $8b growth in Corporate and 
Specialised lending (all FX adjusted)

• Credit RWA growth of 3%,  including Retail and Commercial Credit RWA up $9b and Institutional Credit RWA up $2b

• Operational Risk RWA decreased $6b (down 13%) to $42b with ANZ adopting APS 115 Capital Adequacy: Standardised Measurement 
Approach (SMA) to Operational Risk in December 2022

• Markets RWA increased  by $2b as a result of changes in VaR while IRRBB RWA decreased $0.2b, of which $1.0b was due to a reduction in IToC
Embedded Losses, offset by increased market volatility impacting Repricing & Yield Curve Risk

Page 3

Page 4, 5

Page 6, 7

Provisions • Provision charge: $83m total provision release reported through the P&L, with the $17m collective provision charge more than offset by a $101m 
individual provision release, with writebacks and recoveries exceeding new and increased individual provision charges

• Collective provision balance increased by $35m in 1Q23 to $3,888m with portfolio movements offset by a small increase in management overlays

Page 8

Page 9

Credit Quality • Gross Impaired Assets reduced 22% to $1.1b; with Gross Impaired Assets as a % of total Gross Loans and Advances now 16bps, down from 40bps in 
Mar. 2021

• 90+ days past due (DPD) loans as a % of total portfolio balances have continued to reduce in aggregate, with a drop in Australian Housing (down 3 
bps to 55bps in 1Q23) outweighing a similar increase in New Zealand housing (up 3bps to 37bps). Levels continue to remain extremely low relative to 
2020 peaks

Page 10

Page 11
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CAPITAL

APRA Level 2 CET1 ratio – capital movement

%

12.3 12.2
0.2

0.2

FY22 final dividend 
(net of DRP)

Suncorp Bank acquisitionSep 22 Organic capital 
generation & other

~-1.2

Early adoption of Op 
Risk SMA methodology

Dec 22 Dec 22 Pro-forma

~11.0

-0.4

ANZ adopted Operational 
Risk SMA methodology 
from Dec 22 (part of the 

APRA capital reform 
program). The remaining 
impacts of capital reform 

will take effect post Dec 22
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LOANS AND DEPOSITS

Net loans and advances

1. Sep 22 & Dec 22 balances include an increase of $1.2b due to ANZ accounting policy change for ongoing trail commission payable (during the September 2022 half, the Group revised its treatment of ongoing trail commission payable to mortgage 
brokers to recognise a liability within Payables and other liabilities equal to the present value of expected future trail commission payments and a corresponding increase in capitalised brokerage costs in Net loans and advances). Prior comparative 
information has not been restated

2. Payments and Cash Management

Customer deposits

Australia Retail – Housing1, $b Australia Commercial, $b New Zealand Division, NZDb Institutional, $b

58 59 60 60

Dec 22Sep 22Mar 22 Jun 22

278 280 284 291

Dec 22Mar 22 Jun 22 Sep 22

175 187 197 208

Mar 22 Jun 22 Sep 22 Dec 22

139 140 140 140

Mar 22 Jun 22 Sep 22 Dec 22

66 65 65 63

41 41 43 44
26 26 26 24

14

Jun 22

150

Mar 22

14

Sep 22

16 22

Dec 22

147 147 153

Savings

Term Deposits

Offset

Transact

67 65 61 58

21 25
30 31 30 31
19

Mar 22 Sep 22

20

Jun 22

116

Dec 22

116 112 114

22 22 22 22

36 37 40 42

50 48 46 45

108 109

Mar 22 Jun 22 Sep 22 Dec 22

108 107

Term Deposits

Savings Transact Savings Transact

Term Deposits

36% 56%

8%

Australia Retail, $b Australia Commercial, $b New Zealand Division, NZDb Institutional, $b

112 117 115 104

37 38

102 103 106 122

Sep 22

32

2

Jun 22

28

1

Mar 22

2 2

Dec 22

244 254 259 266

Other

PCM2

Term Deposits

Markets

Aus & PNG

NZ

International

Dec 22 ($266b) 
by geography
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AUSTRALIA HOME LOAN PORTFOLIO

Home Loan FUM composition1,2,3,4, $b Fixed rate Home Loan expiry profile, $b

1. Based on Gross Loans and Advances. Includes Non Performing Loans. Excludes the impact of ANZ accounting policy change for ongoing trail commission payable (refer footnote 1 on prior slide)
2. The current classification of Investor vs Owner Occupied is based on ANZ’s product category, determined at origination as advised by the customer and the ongoing precision relies primarily on the customer’s obligation to advise ANZ of any 

change in circumstances
3. Interest Only (I/O) is based on customers that request a specific interest only period and does not include loans being progressively drawn e.g. construction
4. ANZ Equity Manager product no longer offered for sale as of 31 July 2021 
5. Month on month growth. Source: APRA Monthly Authorised Deposit-taking Institution Statistics (MADIS)

Home loan growth – past 12 months5, MoM %

168 180 186 185 186 189 194

57 60 62 62 62 63 64
22

23 24

10

67 6

Mar 20 Mar 21

8

Sep 20

21 225
5 215 22

Sep 21

283

4
4

Mar 22

3
4

Sep 22

3
4

Dec 22

264 275 281 278 278 289

OO P&I OO I/OInv P&I Equity ManagerInv I/O

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

Mar 
22

Dec 
21

Dec 
22

Jun  
22

Sep  
22
Major Bank GrowthAPRA System Total Housing ANZ Total Housing

28913 6 5

Sep 22 New Sales 
excl. Refi-In

Net OFI Refi Redraw & 
Interest

Dec 22Repay / Other

-17
283

Loan balance & lending flows – 1Q231, $b

14

27

21 22

11
8

2H231H22 2H22 2H241H23

2Q23

1Q23

1H24 >2H24

17

Still to expireExpired
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EXPOSURE AT DEFAULT (EAD)

EAD composition1, $b Credit RWA as a percentage of EAD – by portfolio2, %

1. EAD excludes Securitisation and Other assets whereas CRWA is inclusive as per APS 330
2. Total Group ratio from Mar 21 is inclusive of increased exposure to the RBA via higher exchange settlement account balances

27%

4%

24%

5%

4%

27%

4%

35%

1%

5%

30%

39%

5%

1,103

1%
5%

Mar 20

28%

23%

Sep 20

4%

39%

1,080

25%

27%

38%

4%

1,193

1%

27%

Mar 21

1,045 4%

26%

1%

Sep 21

37%

26%

28%

Sep 22

4%
4%1%

Mar 22

36%

28%

1%

36%

29%

4%
3%1%

1,075

Dec 22

1,010

1,152

Residential Mortgage

Sovereign & Bank

Corporate

Specialised Lending

Retail (QRR & Other Retail)

Other

36 36
33 32 32 31 31

55

57 56
53 53

50 51

59

50

28 28 27 27 27 27 28

10 9
7 7 7 7 7

53
51

Mar 21Mar 20 Sep 21

56

Sep 20

54

Mar 22

50

Sep 22 Dec 22

Total Group Retail (ex Mortgages)

Corporate & Specialised

Sovereigns & Banks

Residential Mortgage
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RISK WEIGHTED ASSETS (RWA)

RWA by category, $b CRWA movement – Total group, $b

1. EAD excludes amounts for ‘Securitisation’ and ‘Other Assets’ Basel classes, as per APS330. Data provided is on a Post CRM basis, net of credit risk mitigation such as guarantees, credit derivatives, netting and financial collateral

Credit RWA and EAD1 movement, $b

208 202 200 199 196 197 206

178
157 142 144 153 163 165

22
25

41
47 49

48
48

47 48
48

48 42

19

Sep 20

15

Mar 20 Sep 21Mar 21 Sep 22Mar 22 Dec 22

449
429

408 416
438

455 462

CRWA (ex. Instit.) Op-RWACRWA (Instit.) Mkt. & IRRBB RWA

359.4

370.4

1.6
9.0 0.7 0.5

Sep 22 FX Volume 
/ Mix

Risk Dec 22CVA (incl. 
Hedges)

Model / 
Method.

-0.8

5.0 4.7
0.6

-1.0

10.9 8.3

19.6

-1.2

Residential 
Mortgage (Housing)

Corporate & 
Specialised Lending

OtherSovereign & Bank

Credit RWA EAD

Dec-22 vs Sep-22 FX adjusted

$6b reduction in Op-RWA with 
ANZ adopting APS 115 Capital 

Adequacy: Standardised
Measurement Approach (SMA) to 

Operational Risk in December 2022
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PROVISION CHARGE

Total provision charge / (release), $m

Loss rates, annualised bps

165

1,097

236
433

164

461

264

-173
-505

-249

2Q21

23

3Q20 1Q21

-49

131

1Q20

38

1,558

2Q20

-44

4Q20

21-53

3Q21

48-92

564

17

4Q21

78
-122

1Q22

9

116

2Q22

140

3Q22

-22 60

4Q22

-101

1Q23

500

-150

-341

-32 -44
-240

14

-83

Individual Provision (IP) charge / (release) Collective Provision (CP) charge / (release)

Bps 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23

Individual Provision 11 29 17 8 1 11 1 3 5 1 1 -1 -6

Total Provision 7 98 31 35 -10 -22 -2 -3 -3 -15 1 2 -5

IP writebacks & 
recoveries 

exceeded new 
and increased IP
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COLLECTIVE PROVISION (CP)

CP balance and coverage, $m

1. Collective Provision balance as a % of Credit Risk Weighted Assets

4,490 4,312
3,539 3,435 3,139 3,126 3,095

696

746 760
618 727 793

1.17%

1.39%
1.25% 1.22%

1.08% 1.07% 1.05%

Mar 21Mar 20

11

Dec 22Sep 21Sep 20 Mar 22 Sep 22

4,501
5,008

4,285 4,195
3,757 3,853 3,888

CP Coverage1Additional overlaysScenario weighted ECL

1,750 1,692

1,376 1,403

727 793

3,888

Sep 22

3,853

Dec 22

Scenarios & weights

Additional overlays 100% Base Case

CP balance by division, $b CP balance by portfolio, $b
Mar 20 Sep 20 Mar 21 Sep 21 Mar 22 Sep 22 Dec 22

Australia Retail 1.18 1.42 1.11 1.07 0.91 0.90 0.90
Australia Commercial 1.14 1.43 1.22 1.16 0.98 0.98 0.98
Institutional 1.59 1.51 1.36 1.35 1.28 1.38 1.37
New Zealand 0.54 0.57 0.51 0.53 0.50 0.52 0.56
Pacific 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.08

Mar 20 Sep 20 Mar 21 Sep 21 Mar 22 Sep 22 Dec 22
Corporate 2.22 2.30 2.13 2.09 1.87 1.96 1.95
Specialised Lending 0.29 0.32 0.28 0.27 0.23 0.26 0.28
Residential Mortgage 0.81 1.06 0.78 0.79 0.71 0.73 0.77
Retail (ex Mortgages) 1.10 1.25 1.04 0.96 0.87 0.81 0.80
Sovereign / Banks 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09

$2,196        
above 100% 

base case

Reduction in CP coverage 
is due to an increase in 

Credit RWA in the quarter
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Gross impaired assets by division1,3,4, $b Impaired loans / facilities by portfolio3, $b

1. Excluding unsecured 90+ days past due
2. Other includes Pacific and Australia Wealth
3. Impaired loans / facilities include restructured items in which the original contractual terms have been modified for reasons related to the financial difficulties of the customer. Restructuring may consist of reduction of interest, principal or other 

payments legally due, or an extension in maturity materially beyond those typically offered to new facilities with similar risk
4. Impaired assets for June 2022 include $109 million of well secured facilities ($88 million of corporate and $21 million of mortgages) now classified as restructures post finalisation of covid support packages in the quarter.
5. As a % of Exposure at Default 

90+ days past due loans5, %

3

2

1

0
Mar 22Mar 20 Sep 20 Mar 21 Sep 21 Sep 22 Dec 22

Corporate

Residential Mortgage Other Retail

Qualified Revolving Retail Specialised Lending

0.74 0.77

0.61
0.54 0.52

0.43 0.42

0.84
1.00

0.93 0.91
0.77

0.61
0.54

Dec 22Sep 22Mar 20 Sep 20 Mar 21 Sep 21 Mar 22

Total Group Residential Mortgage Retail (Pillar 3 QRR & Other Retail categories)

0.35% 0.33% 0.39% 0.40% 0.40% 0.31% 0.26% 0.21% 0.16%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

0.5

1.5

2.5

3.5

2.5

1.4

Sep 21Mar 19 Sep 22Sep 19 Mar 20 Sep 20 Mar 22Mar 21 Dec 22

1.7

1.1

2.1
2.0

2.6
2.5

2.0

Australia Retail

Australia Commercial

Other2

% of GLA

New Zealand

Institutional

IMPAIRED ASSETS / 90+ DAYS PAST DUE
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AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND 90+ DAYS PAST DUE (DPD)

Consumer portfolio1

1. Includes Non Performing Loans. ANZ delinquencies are calculated on a missed payment basis for amortising and Interest Only loans. Australia Home Loans 90+ between Mar-20 and Jun-20 excludes eligible Home Loans accounts that had 
requested COVID-19 assistance but due to delays in processing had not had the loan repayment deferral applied to the account

0.75

0.00

0.25

0.50

1.00

1.25

1.50
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22

Dec 
18
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22
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19
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19
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20
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Sep 
20

Dec 
20

Mar 
21

Dec 
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Jun 
21

Sep 
21

Sep 
22
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22

Australia Home Loans NZ Home LoansAustralia Consumer Cards

90+ DPD as a % of total portfolio balances
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FURTHER INFORMATION

Equity Investors Retail Investors Debt Investors

Jill Campbell
Group General Manager 
Investor Relations
+61 3 8654 7749
+61 412 047 448
jill.campbell@anz.com

Cameron Davis
Executive Manager 
Investor Relations
+61 3 8654 7716
+61 421 613 819
cameron.davis@anz.com

Harsh Vardhan
Senior Manager 
Investor Relations
+61 3 8655 0878
+61 466 848 027
harsh.vardhan@anz.com

Michelle Weerakoon
Manager 
Shareholder Services & Events
+61 3 8654 7682
+61 411 143 090
michelle.weerakoon@anz.com

Scott Gifford
Head of 
Debt Investor Relations 
+61 3 8655 5683
+61 434 076 876
scott.gifford@anz.com

Steven Aquilina
Associate Director
Debt Investor Relations 
+61 3 8654 7778
+61 447 744 542
steven.aquilina@anz.com

https://www.anz.com/shareholder/centre/
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